

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES / ENGINEERING SERVICES
1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE
ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

BID TABULATION
2021 BUTLER ROAD REHABILITATION

CITY FILE #E21-002

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. Tuesday, February 23, 2021

Engineers
Estimate
7-Jan-21

Pro-Line Asphalt
11797 29 Mile Rd.
Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
3000 East Ten Mile Rd.
Warren, MI 48091

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Cold Milling HMA Surface	10,600	Square Yard	\$2.50	\$26,500.00	\$5.00	\$53,000.00	\$2.07	\$21,942.00	\$3.00	\$31,800.00
2	HMA Surface, Rem	3,200	Square Yard	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.50	\$20,800.00	\$6.00	\$19,200.00
3	HMA Pathway, Rem	120	Square Foot	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
4	Concrete Pathway, Rem	384	Square Foot	\$3.00	\$1,152.00	\$2.00	\$768.00	\$2.50	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$1,152.00
5	Conc Curb & Gutter, Rem	2,200	Foot	\$9.00	\$19,800.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$11.00	\$24,200.00
6	HMA Driveway, Rem (as directed)	380	Square Yard	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.50	\$2,470.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00
7	Utility Structure, Adjust w/ EJ Riser Rings	16	Each	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
8	Drainage Structure, Adjust	18	Each	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
9	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	18	Foot	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
10	Drainage Structure, Recondition	18	Each	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
11	Edge Drain, 6 inch (Modified) (as directed)	2,000	Foot	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00
12	Existing Edge Drain, TV and Jetting (as directed)	1,000	Foot	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
13	21AA Aggregate under Selective Concrete C&G Replacement, 6 inch depth	600	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.75	\$5,850.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
14	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replace Existing	2,200	Foot	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$22.05	\$48,510.00	\$29.00	\$63,800.00
15	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	2,200	Foot	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$8.00	\$17,600.00
16	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 8	100	Foot	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
17	Hand Patching HMA, 1100	118	Ton	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$115.00	\$13,570.00	\$90.00	\$10,620.00
18	21AA Aggregate Base	3,500	Square Yard	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$7.83	\$27,405.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00
19	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	300	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
20	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	300	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
21	TriAx TX130S Geogrid for 21AA or approved equal	900	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
22	TriAx TX150L Geogrid for 1 in. x 3 in. crushed concrete or approved equal	900	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
23	Machine Grading (Modified)	10	Station	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	HMA, 5E3 (PG 64-22)	1,700	Ton	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$80.00	\$136,000.00	\$98.00	\$166,600.00	\$90.00	\$153,000.00
25	HMA, 4E3 (PG 64-22)	474	Ton	\$95.00	\$45,030.00	\$85.00	\$40,290.00	\$100.00	\$47,400.00	\$95.00	\$45,030.00
26	HMA, 3E3 (PG 64-22)	853	Ton	\$85.00	\$72,505.00	\$80.00	\$68,240.00	\$95.00	\$81,035.00	\$90.00	\$76,770.00
27	HMA, 1100 (Modified)	231	Ton	\$80.00	\$18,480.00	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$115.00	\$26,565.00	\$85.00	\$19,635.00
28	HMA Approach, (Modified)	380	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$22.50	\$8,550.00	\$48.00	\$18,240.00
29	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	128	Square Foot	\$7.00	\$896.00	\$7.00	\$896.00	\$7.35	\$940.80	\$14.00	\$1,792.00
30	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	376	Square Foot	\$5.00	\$1,880.00	\$5.00	\$1,880.00	\$5.25	\$1,974.00	\$7.00	\$2,632.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	32	Square Foot	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.05	\$705.60	\$24.00	\$768.00
32	Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding, Mixture THM w/ Mulch	1,000	Square Yard	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
33	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Each	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
34	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermoplastic, 4 inch, Yellow	9,000	Foot	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.32	\$2,880.00	\$0.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.40	\$3,600.00
35	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermoplastic, 6 inch, White	132	Foot	\$1.00	\$132.00	\$0.50	\$66.00	\$0.50	\$66.00	\$0.50	\$66.00
36	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold plastic, Stop Bar, 24 inch 3M 270ES	23	Foot	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$12.00	\$276.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$14.00	\$322.00
37	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym, 3M 270ES	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
38	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold plastic, Only, 3M 270ES	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
39	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym, 3M 270ES	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
40	Sedimentation System Cleaning	2	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
41	Sprinkler Head	25	Each	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
42	Audio & Video Coverage	1	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
44	Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 1 thru 43	1	Lump Sum	\$32,555.95	\$32,555.95	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

Total: \$683,674.95 \$648,366.00 \$651,113.40 \$699,807.00

Other Bidders	Total Bid Amount:
Florence Cement Company 12585 23 Mile Rd Shelby Twp., MI 48315	\$777,962.95
Superior Excavating 2420 Auburn Rd. Auburn Hills, MI 48236	\$811,211.00
Cadillac Asphalt LLC 51777 W. 12 Mile Rd. Wixom, MI 48393	\$818,089.40